Royal 3inc.

Bill to: ARRIVE LOGISTICS 200 EAST SIXTH ST., Austin, TX, 78749 Invoice Date: 02/28/2024 Invoice #: 5126805 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 03/28/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
02/26/2024		2710 LAUDE DRIVE, Rockford, IL 61109 - 261 SOUTHWEST AVENUE, Tallmadge, OH 44278			
			1	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00

TOTAL	
\$1,375.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



7701 Metropolis Dr | Bldg 15 Austin, TX 78744 Phone: (888) 861-0650 | Fax: (512) 872-5109 Have your driver call in for dispatch at (888) 861-0650 ext. 1 and reference the Arrive order 5126805

Load		Carrier		Truck
Arrive Order Cargo Value	5126805 \$100,000.00	Carrier Attn	Royal3 Inc	Equipment - Truck Number
Total Miles	467 Miles	Phone		Driver
Total FloorLoaded	20 FloorLoaded	Fax		Driver Phone
Total Weight	5042 lbs			
Load Mode	TL			
Load EQ Type	Van Only			
EQ Size	53 ft			
Shipment ID	8508380650			
Rate Details				
LineHaul	\$1,375.00			

Total

\$1,375.00

HOW TO GET PAID!

All invoices must either be emailed to invoices@arrivelogistics.com OR directly uploaded via

the 'Documents Tab' of a load in ARRIVEnow Carrier.

DOCUMENTS NEEDED

- Carrier invoice
- All pages of the signed Proof of Delivery (POD)
- Rate confirmation

 \cdot $\,$ All approved accessorial documents and receipts previously approved by your sales rep

PAYMENT TERMS

• Default payment terms are Net 30 from the date all required documents are received. You can select standard terms or our QuickPay option of Net-2 for a 2% fee, through TriumphPay.

GETTING STARTED ON TriumphPay

• Visit https://secure.triumphpay.com/ to create an account with TriumphPay or if you already have a TriumphPay account, enter your login information.

• Once logged in, select Arrive Logistics as your broker and confirm the relationship through authentication.

• Select your preferred payment term, your payment type, and verify your carrier information.



Pickup #1

Pickup Address	Appointment	Ref/PO#		Commodity	Weight	
Rockford Foam 2710 LAUDE DRIVE Rockford, IL 61109	Feb 26, 2024 16:00 CST	Special Instructions BOL #	4516313896 8508380650	insulation 20 FLOOR LOADED	5042 lb	
	Appt. Type By Appointment Confirmed					
Driver Instructions: BY AF	PPOINTMENT					
Pickup Notes:						

Delivery #1

Delivery Address	Appointment	Ref/PO#		Commodity	Weight	
TALLMADGE PLANT FOAMULAR 261 SOUTHWEST AVENUE Tallmadge, OH 44278	Feb 27, 2024 17:00 EST	Special Instructions	4516313896			
-	Appt. Type By Appointment Confirmed					

Driver Instructions: BY APPOINTMENT

Delivery Notes:

Pickup Comments NO REEFER/NO HOLES OR LEAKS/DRY/CLEAN/NOTHING STICKING OUT INSIDE TRAILER/NO DAYLIGHT VISIBLE INSIDE THE TRAILER WHEN CLOSED/TRUCKS MUST BE ABLE TO HAUL UP TO 45K/NO ROLL DOORS/NO HORIZONTAL E-TRACKS/NO STRAPS OR BARS/NO LIFT GATES/CONT. IN DEL NOTES

Delivery Comments NO TRANSLOADING/NO PARTIAL SHIPMENTS/ARRIVE LOGISTICS & OC TEAM MUST BE MADE AWARE BEFORE DETENTION BEGINS TO BE ELIGIBLE/HEADS-UP REQUIRED ON LATE ETAS/EARLY DELIVERIES MUST BE CONFIRMED WITH OC-TEAM.

All invoices must include signed proof of delivery and supporting documents. Please email to invoices@arrivelogistics.com or send to: DM Trans, LLC dba Arrive Logistics 7701 Metropolis Dr | Bldg 15 Austin, TX 78744 PH# (888) 861-0650 FAX (512) 872-5109



7701 Metropolis Dr | Bldg 15 Austin, TX 78744 Phone: (888) 861-0650 | Fax: (512) 872-5109 Have your driver call in for dispatch at (888) 861-0650 ext. 1 and reference the Arrive order 5126805

All trailers must be absolutely free of all debris of any kind or will be turned away and refused loading. Reasons to reject trailer at loading include, but are not limited to the following: Foul Odors, Broken glass, Metal shavings, Infestation, and mold.

Load locks or 2 straps or a combination of these two options - Mandatory for each load. Drivers will be turned away if noncompliant.

All drivers must arrive 15 minutes prior to their scheduled pick up time at this location. You will be considered late if you arrive less than 15 minutes prior to your pickup appointment.

Drivers must confirm trailer seal on correct trailer door prior to departure

Operational Rules:

1. If a driver is not permitted to confirm (by visual inspection) that the load is secure and the piece count is correct.

The driver is required to call Arrive immediately and have this information documented on the BOL with the words - Shipper Load/Count per ______ Shipper Signature / Initials.

Communication to Arrive must take place PRIOR to the driver leaving the facility.

- 2. Do not dispatch a driver who cannot meet transit time without violating Hours of Service or other safety rules. Nothing in this Rate Confirmation constitutes a request to violate Hours of Service or other safety rules or to coerce a driver to do so.
- 3. This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 48 hours of receipt.
- 4. Receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation.
- 5. Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Arrive to Carrier.
- 6. Any communication regarding this load must be addressed to Arrive and not its customer.
- 7. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation.
- 8. Carrier must give Arrive notice 1 Hour prior to detention occurring.
- 9. Carrier agrees in the event there are overages, shortages, or damages, Carrier will contact Arrive s office to report the discrepancy before leaving the customer s premises.
- 10. Payment will be made within thirty (30) days after receipt of invoice, original BOL, and signed Load-Rate Confirmation unless Arrive disputes the invoice or any part thereof.
- 11. Freight must not be handled or trans loaded by Carrier without approval from Arrive. In the event of Carrier sviolation of this Operational Rule, the limitation of liability as to cargo loss or damage set forth in the Broker Carrier Agreement between Arrive and Carrier shall be voided and payment by Arrive to Carrier shall be forfeited by Carrier.
- 12. Carrier or its agent certifies that any Transportation Refrigeration Unit (TRU or reefer) equipment furnished will be in compliance with the in-use requirements of the California TRU regulations.
- 13. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of a Broker Carrier Agreement signed by Arrive and Carrier.
- 14. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker Carrier Agreement between Arrive and Carrier, this Load-Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict.

If this load is a temp-controlled load follow these guidelines:

- 1. All temp-controlled loads should be run on continuous.
- 2. The temperature must follow the Bill Of Lading.
 - If no temperature, please call Arrive immediately.
 - If there are any discrepancies in the Arrive Rate Confirmation and BOL Please call Arrive immediately. Temp on BOL will prevail.

Do not dispatch a driver who cannot meet transit time without violating Hours of Service or other safety rules. Nothing in this Rate Confirmation constitutes a request to violate Hours of Service or other safety rules or to coerce a driver to do so.

Broker. DM Trans, LLC dba Arrive Logistics

Carrier Signature:		
Print Name:		
Driver:		Cell #:
Truck#:	_ Tllr:	Tllr. Type:

A Rate Confirmation from Arrive Logistics will only be sent from the following email addresses: @arrivelogistics.com @arrivefresh.com @arvy.us. It is the Carriers responsibility to verify that a Rate Confirmation has come from a legitimate Arrive email prior to accepting a load and performing services; Arrive will not be held responsible for any payments, losses or damages incurred by Carrier or any third party associated with a Rate Confirmation that has not legitimately originated from Arrive.

NOTE:By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service of Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment.

1/48				Original Shor Not Negotiabl		Page Lading N		8508380	0650
CORNING 0	Straight Bill Intermodal Certific		Lading	Not Negotiation		Ship Date		02/26/2024	1000
Carrier : Arrive I Trailer/Car No.:	ARVY AND		effect on the date Rockford For 2710 Laude I Rockford IL	Drive 61109					
If contents do not	agree with quantities shown, please	call Owens	Corning Immediately	at time of material receipt at	phone: 877-569-5221	and fax the BUI o	ř Lading, sign	ed by the cus	tomer and
carrier, shewing the	discrepancy, to 419-324-2876 **DRIVER - IF YOU MAY	BE LATE "	TO OUR CUSTOME	R.YOU MUST CALL THEM	AND THEN OC AT	1-877-WHY-LATE	(1-877-949-528	3)**	
PICKUP HM 24.000 Rockford	PAL 1573202,	Plastic*In	1 Seal les, special mar valid NMFC,100 Order No. :	ks and exceptions	Total Pickup	Weight			ght 2.160 LB .160 LB
2710 Lau	1 Uam		orning Order:						
FOAMUL CORNING INSULAT	Quantity Descriptio PAL 1573202 DGE PLANT AR OWENS G FOAM TION LLC THWEST AVENU DGE 8	Plastic*L Purch Owen	nvalid NMFC,10 nase Order No is Corning Orde	 and exceptions 4516313896 	Total Deliver Quantity:		1.000 P/	5,042	ght ' 160 LB 160 LB
	eference No/M.E No:			Part of the second	Dist No.				
Received By Date:	Exceptions:				Print Nam Driver: Na	te Cordier	r		
the word company be destination, if on its o or any portion of said prohibited by law, whe upped to by the shipy Charges 10 1	t above, in apparent good order, exc ing understood throughout this corre- near ead or its own soure lize, other trace to devintation, and is to each ther primed or written, berein cortain or and accepted for himself and his occ: PRE-PAID As to are neighter. Mail Freight E	t as meaning wise to delin party at any ed, including assignt, abspraces di	a any person or carpo er to assister carrier time merested in all- the Costract Terms i spanched by Shipper or	ration in possession of the proper on the noute to said destination, or any of said property, that even and Conditions contained in 49 C n a "propaid" basis, Carrier agro	ty under the contract) a It is minually agreed, as y service to be perform FR Part 1035 Appendis es to serk payment sole	grees to carry to i s to each carrier o ed hereunder shail B incorporated he	is usual place of f all or any of be subject to a rein by reference	f delivery at s said property of B the condition e, which are b	uaid over all is not bereby
property classified, de- aul are in proper com	the herein-named materials an solited, packagot, marked and labeles doise for mangaeriation according to one of the Department of	Inci	dent Spill, La call C +1-703-741-59	aterials (or Dangers eak, Fire, Exposure, HEMTREC Day or Night 70 / 1-800-424-9300 ect calls accepted)	or Accident an or CCN17393	Q("RQ") So y tclease of more pounds to d more immediately.	"RQ" V	puesa	
Driver previded copy of conceptory response guide and Placards	Cail Renail To Soul Charges. COD For Peg Feer College			Note: Where the state rate is de steppers are required to state up the agreed or declared value of specifically stated by the shipper S. Pror	ecifically in writing the property is hereby	FREIGHT CISAR Subject to Section Inding, if this this withstatrecourse of the following star- of this shippment	7 of Condition present is so be f the consigner, ensure. The carri	delivered to the the consigner or shall not m	e consignee shall sign ake delivery
Shipper: Rockfi Catriet: Arrive 1		2003	elser Nate Cordiere ate 1			Corr B/L	Each use of web.	Shippers load and	Loaled full visible
Fonding Co.	Trailer	1.	Cart and					count	
19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-1	MESSIC		1.						

Intern	ght Bill of La nodal Certification		Original Short For Not Negotiable	.m	Page Lading No Ship Date	8	of 1 508380 2/26/2024	650
Carrier Code : ARVY Carrier : Arrive Logistics Trailer/Car No.: h03262			Drive					
customer and carrier, showing t	he discrepancy, to 419-324-2	876	diately at time of material receipt at a					by the
PICKUP HM Quantity 24.000 PAL Rockford Foam 2710 Laude Drive	Owens (and exceptions Tot:	al Pickup	Weight		5,04	ight 42.160 LB 12.160 LB
Rockford IL 6110 TINAL DELIVERY HM Quantity 24.000 PAL	SEQ 2 Description of artic	Seal I les, special marks : Invalid NMFC,100	and exceptions	al Deliver	v Weight	5	5,04	ight 2.160 LB 12.160 LB
	Promise Da	te/Time: 02/2	7/2024 02:31:00 Qua	antity:	24.000	PAL		
Customer Reference M Received By: Date:	Exceptions:		A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PRO	rint Name; iver: Nate	AMIC	E.	Goo	dw
Received By:	40000	2024	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PRO		AMIC	E.	<u>G00</u>	dw
e property described above, in appare ing understood throughout this contra- e, otherwise to deliver to another carri ended in allow any of onaid property, of additions contained in 49 CFR Part 10 harges to be: PRE-	Exceptions: 	ution in possession of the it is mutually agreed, as to reunder shall be subject to by reference, which are he at dispatched by Shipp	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PRO	ed, and destined a o its usual place of er all or any portio ther printed or wr or himself and his i to seek paymen	s indicated below, f delivery at said d n of said route to itten, herein conta essigns.	estination, if on i destination, and ined, including th	ts own road or as to each party the Contract Ter	its own water y at any time ms and
e property described above, in apparen gu understood throughout this contra- enderstood throughout this contra- ended and thor any of easi property, it additions contained in 49 CFR Part 10 harges to be: PRE- seck payment from consigne. It is to certify that the herein-han operty classified, dhe-sheetin-han boyely, and are in proper condition cording to the applicable regulait Transportation.	Exceptions: Excep	tion in possession of the it is mutually agreed, as to render shall be subject to by reference, which are he at dispatched by Shipp O: OWENS CORNEL r Hazardous M cident Spill, Le call CHE -1-703-741-597	Dr IN: 4:20,000 OUT: 5:01,00 roopery under the contract) agrees to carry to o each carrier of all or any of said property ou o each carrier of all or any of said property ou o all the conditions not prohibited by law,who ereby agreed to by the slipper and accepted fo ser on a "prepaid" basis, Carrier agrees	ed, and destined a of its unal place of or its unal place of all or any portion there prioted or sen or himself and has to seek paymen c 27709 COODS RQ cident RQ any or m	s indicated below, delivery at said d m of said route to den conta ten, herein conta essigns. t solely from S	estination, if on i destination, and ined, including th hipper and Car Superfund Rep 'RQ'' `` the National R	ts own road or as to each party te Contract Ter rrier waives + fort Value esponse	its own water y at any time ms and
Received By: Date: Da	Exceptions: Excep	tion in possession of the t is mutually agreed, as it mutually agreed, as the subject to by reference, which are he it dispatched by Shipp O: OWENS CORNII r Hazardous M cident Spill, Le call CHH 1-1703-741-597 (coll	Dr IN: 4:2000 OUT: 5:0100 actions of packages unknown), marked, consign property under the contract) agrees to carry to o each carrier of all or any of aid property or o each carrier of all or any of aid property or o ath the continuous on prohibited by haw, who ereby agreed to by the abipper and accepted fi her on a "prepaid" basis, Carrier agrees NG, P.O. BOX 13950, DURHAM, N Materials [or Dangerous G cash, Fire, Exposure, or Acce EMTREC Day or Night 10/1-800-424-9300 CCN17	iver: Nate ed, and destined a o its smal place of a lor any portic ther printed or with the printed or with the printed or with to seek paymen C 27709 COGS RQ cident RQ or the Center C 2 cident RQ cident RQ c	s indicated below, delivery at said d no of said route to then, berein conta singint. t solely from S ("RQ") 1 release of toore pounds to 1	estination, if on i destination, and ined, including th hipper and Car Superfund Rep ""RQ" 1 the National R y. 1(800)424-8 GES 7 of Conditions be delivered to t f the consigner, t	ts own road or as to each party te Contract Ter rrier waives in vort Value esponse 1802 of applicable b the consignee be consigned all on make de	its own water y at any time ms and its rights its rights it of lading, if hall sign the livery of this
Received By: Date: Da	Exceptions: Exceptions: and good order, except as noted (con- et as meaning any person or corpor- ies on the coate coal destination. hat every service to be performed he is Appendix B incorporated herein PAID As to any shipment Mail Freight Bill of ned materials are anged, marked and ons of the Department COD Fee Prepad COD Fee Collect	tion in possession of the t is mutually agreed, as it mutually agreed, as the subject to by reference, which are he it dispatched by Shipp O: OWENS CORNII r Hazardous M cident Spill, Le call CHH 1-1703-741-597 (coll	Dr N: 4:20, Mo W: 5:01, pc attent of packages unknown), marked, consign property under the contract) agrees to carry to a all the conditions not prohibited by law, whe ereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted fi beer on a "prepaid" basis, Carrier agrees NG, P.O. BOX 13950, DURHAM, N Materials [or Dangerous G cask, Fire, Exposure, or Acce EMTREC Day or Night 00 / 1-800-424-9300 CCM17 fect calls accepted) Nore Whee the state rate is dependent on a required to state specifically in sympt the shipper to be not exceeding: \$ Pcr	iver: Nate ed, and destined a o its smal place of a lor any portic ther printed or with the printed or with the printed or with to seek paymen C 27709 COGS RQ cident RQ or the Center C 2 cident RQ cident RQ c	s indicated below, (delivery at sad d m of aid route to inten, herein conta sosigns. t solely from S ("RQ") I release of	estination, if on i destination, and ined, including th hipper and Car Superfund Rep ""RQ" 1 the National R y. 1(800)424-8 GES 7 of Conditions be delivered to t f the consigner, t	ts own road or as to each party te Contract Ter rrier waives in vort Value esponse 1802 of applicable b the consignee be consigned all on make de	its own water y at any time ms and its rights. Il of lading, if hall sign the livery of this